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2018 
 

Saturday 1 December  Aldbrough Christmas Event   16.00 – 19.00   Open Event  12 Bell 
 
Thursday 6 December  Burton Constable – Christmas Party  19.00 – 20.30 TBC  Closed Event  Full Team 
 
Saturday 8 December  1930’s Christmas Event – Hull   10.00 – 16.00   Open Event  12 Bell 
 
Tuesday 11December  Laureates - Cottingham    14.00 – 14.45   Closed Event  12 Bell 
Tuesday 11December  Tesco’s Beverley    17.00 – 19.00   Open Event  12 Bell 
 
Thursday 13 December  Cedar Grove - Cherry Burton   14.00 – 14.45   Open Event  12 Bell 
 
Tuesday 18 December  Driffield Trefoil Guild – Driffield    19.30 – 21.30   Closed event  Full Team 
 
Saturday 22 December  Christmas Dinner – Nags Head Routh  19.00 – 23.00     
 
Friday   21 December  Parklands – Beverley    14.00 – 15.00   Open Event  12 Bell 
 
Monday 24 December  Mercure Hull Hotel    19.00 – 21.00   Closed Event  12 Bell 
 

2019 
 

Friday   12 April  National Rally – Old Windsor    3 Days    Open Event  Full Team 
Sunday  14 April 
 
Saturday 11 May  NER Spring Rally & AGM – Grassington   09.00 - 17.00    Open Event  Full Team 

 

Registered Charity No:  515954 
Affiliated to the Handbell Ringers of Great Britain 

Registered Charity No’s:  298945 (England) SCO38918 
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Chairman:  Mr John Atkinson, 68 Central Avenue, Beverley, HU17 8LN, Tel:  01482 862551 
Secretary:  Mr Andrew Ford, 17 Highfield Road, Beverley, HU17 9QN, Tel:  01482 867120 

 

NOTE 

The times given are scheduled concert start times - members need to be there 30 minutes before we start to check bells/music and program timings 

 


